15, 1998 as a real estate development partnership to develop and manage a low-income housing tax credit 
development located in San Juan, Puerto Rico, known as Parque Victoria (the "Project"). The Project consists 
of six multi-story building containing one hundred two (102) residential apartment units and provides affordable 
housing to eligible low-income tenants. The units are rented to residents of the area where the Project is located. 
Costs incurred for the development and construction of the housing project have been financed principally